RESOLUTION NO. Z FOR 1930.

A Resolution directing the City Recorder to give notice to each and every person against whose property an assessment will be levied for the construction of an eight inch lateral sewer on Elmore Street running from a point where the trunk sewer crosses said Elmore Street in an Easterly direction 690 feet, more or less, to the Alley in Block 2, in Queen Anne Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, that the City Recorder be and he is hereby directed to give notice of the time and place when and where the City Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, will proceed to levy an assessment against the property adjacent to and especially benefited by the eight inch lateral sewer constructed on Elmore Street in said City from its connection with the trunk sewer on said Street and running Easterly a distance of 169 feet, more or less, to the alley in Block 2 in Queen Anne Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.,

That said notice be given by mailing to each property owner owing land adjacent to and which is especially benefited by said sewer, said notice to be mailed not less than ten days prior to the said 21st day of January, 1930.

> Passed by the Council this 7th day of January, 1930. Approved by the Mayor this 7th day of January, 1930.

AR/W/ matril

Attest 6267